
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 20-11-2024 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 20-11-2024 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Ministry Of Power

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम Powergrid Teleservices Limited

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम New Delhi

Total Quantity/कुल  मा ा 7

Item Category/मद केटेगर�  CO2 Based Wheeled Fire Extinguishers (V2) as per IS 16018
(Q2)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष) से एमएसई छूट  No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष) से .टाट%अप छूट  No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से /रवस% नीलामी स12य 1कया No

Type of Bid/�बड का 3कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category CO2 Based Wheeled Fire Extinguishers (V2) as per IS 16018
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मू4यांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� .प6ीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू4यांकन प7ित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

 

Bid Number/बोली 2मांक (�बड सं9या):
GEM/2024/B/5419855

Dated/1दनांक : 21-10-2024

Bid Document/ �बड द.तावेज़

EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

1 / 7



Required/आवBयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 

CO2 Based Wheeled Fire Extinguishers (V2) As Per IS 16018 ( 3 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�6याँ 

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�6 के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�6 का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवBयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मू4य

Generic Propellent as per clause 5*2
of IS 16018

Carbon Di-Oxide

Nominal Charge of CO2
Based Wheeled Fire
Extinguishers in Kgs

9.0 (kilogram)

Performance Suitable for Type of Fire Class B, Class C, Class E

2 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/I2fMuWBtXMN5zsxztH0tEt5xfKO0aiiVj7ZWtabH-8o


Construction Cylinder/Vessel Material Seamless Manganese Steel as per IS 7285

Cylinder/Vessel Pressure High Pressure Cylinders (service pressure more than
2.5 MPa)

Discharge Assembly as per IS
16018

As per clause 8.11, Hose at least 1.5 m long and a
shut-off nozzle at the end of the hose to permit
intermittent operation for less than 25 ltr capacity

Operating
Temperature

Operating Temperature,
Wheeled fire extinguishers
shall be capable of
operating reliably within
one of the following
temperature ranges, and
these temperature range
selected shall be marked on
the extinguisher

-5ºC to +55ºC, -30ºC to +55ºC

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�6 का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवBयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मू4य

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती//रपो1टEग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./2.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती//रपो1टEग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/1डलीवर� के
1दन

1 Satyajeet

743710,POWERGRID
CORPORATION OF INDIA
LIMITED, location at WBSETCL
Jeerat 400KV S/s, NH-34,
Kanchiara, West Bengal-
743711

3 25

CO2 Based Wheeled Fire Extinguishers (V2) As Per IS 16018 ( 4 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�6याँ 

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�6 के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�6 का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवBयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मू4य

Generic Propellent as per clause 5*2
of IS 16018

Carbon Di-Oxide

3 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/AJG8CjBOanQG10MMadXc6L6h2vtbw5-m-KF5iMApTTM


Nominal Charge of CO2
Based Wheeled Fire
Extinguishers in Kgs

22.5 (kilogram)

Performance Suitable for Type of Fire Class B, Class C, Class E

Construction Cylinder/Vessel Material Seamless Manganese Steel as per IS 7285

Cylinder/Vessel Pressure High Pressure Cylinders (service pressure more than
2.5 MPa)

Discharge Assembly as per IS
16018

As per clause 8.11, Hose at least 4.0 m long and a
shut-off nozzle at the end of the hose to permit
intermittent operation

Operating
Temperature

Operating Temperature,
Wheeled fire extinguishers
shall be capable of
operating reliably within
one of the following
temperature ranges, and
these temperature range
selected shall be marked on
the extinguisher

-5ºC to +55ºC, -30ºC to +55ºC

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�6 का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवBयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मू4य

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती//रपो1टEग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./2.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती//रपो1टEग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/1डलीवर� के
1दन

1 Satyajeet

743710,POWERGRID
CORPORATION OF INDIA
LIMITED, location at WBSETCL
Jeerat 400KV S/s, NH-34,
Kanchiara, West Bengal-
743711

4 25

Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 03-09-2024 for category CO2 Based Wheeled
Fire Extinguishers (V2) as per IS 16018

1. Note to Buyers:

The Central Ministries/ Departments and other government buyers, as applicable, shall note that this
category is covered under Scheme - I (ISI Mark Scheme) of BIS (Bureau of Indian Standards).

Compulsory use of Standard Mark - Goods or articles shall conform to the corresponding Indian Standard
and shall bear the Standard Mark under a license from the Bureau as per Scheme-1 of Schedule-II of the

4 / 7



Bureau of Indian Standards (Conformity Assessment) Regulations, 2018:

Buyer shall verify and confirm compliance with the applicable BIS order during the procurement and
fulfillment process.

Note to Sellers:

Sellers shall offer and supply products conforming to the corresponding Indian Standard and bear the
Standard Mark under a license from the Bureau as per Scheme-1.

Non-compliance shall result in action as per GeM IM policy.

Buyers and sellers may refer to the relevant S.O at https://www.bis.gov.in/product-certification/products-
under-compulsory-certification/scheme-i-mark-scheme/

 

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/2ेता  Hारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतJ

1. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

2. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

3. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

4. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1. Unloading shall be in the scope of supplier

2. Billed to and shipped to details are as follows:

Sl
. 
N
o

Line-item 
name Billed to Shipped to GST no. Company na

me
Qt
y

5 / 7

https://www.bis.gov.in/product-certification/products-under-compulsory-certification/scheme-i-mark-scheme/


1
CO2 based 
fire extingu
ishers 22.5
Kg

Plot No. CF 17, Sub-
CBD-1, Action Area 1
, C/o Powergrid Corp
oration of India Ltd, 
Barasat Sardar, New
Town, North Twenty 
Four Parganas, West
Bengal, 700156

 Powergrid 40
0/220 KV Sub-
Station, Subh
ashgram Cha
mpahati Rd, K
olkata, West 
Bengal 70014
6

19AAMCP4886G1
ZQ

POWERGRID T
ELESERVICES L
TD.

4

2
CO2 based 
fire extingu
ishers 9 Kg

Plot No. CF 17, Sub-
CBD-1, Action Area 1
, C/o Powergrid Corp
oration of India Ltd, 
Barasat Sardar, New
Town, North Twenty 
Four Parganas, West
Bengal, 700156

POWERGRID 4
00/220 KV s/s,
Vill:- Tona, P 
O: Machibhan
ga, PS- Kaship
ur, Block: Bha
ngar-II, South 
24parganas, 
Kolkata- 7001
35

19AAMCP4886G1
ZQ

POWERGRID T
ELESERVICES L
TD.

3

3. Warranty: Minimum 1 year
.

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

6 / 7

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाKय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाKय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 3ितबंध के संबंध मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मM �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सPम 3ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मM भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 1कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तUकाल समाV करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धKयवाद---

7 / 7

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241021

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	CO2 Based Wheeled Fire Extinguishers (V2) As Per IS 16018 ( 3 pieces )
	CO2 Based Wheeled Fire Extinguishers (V2) As Per IS 16018 ( 4 pieces )
	Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 03-09-2024 for category CO2 Based Wheeled Fire Extinguishers (V2) as per IS 16018

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


